Drive components
Summary – System Program
© by Nozag - 2015001
About us
What counts is success – We help you achieve it
Today clear competitive advantages and opportunities depend on flexibility,
speed, innovation and continuous improvement. We understand that time
has become one of the most significant competitive factors. In clearly de-

Higher torque through additional keyway possible
Maximum transferable torque of the clamping hub depends on the bore diameters
ordering example
KNK060
Ty
pe
 E
la
st
om
er
 in
se
rt
A
 B
or
e
Ø
D1
 H
7
 B
or
e
Ø
D2
 H
7
 19   /    24––
Elastomer insert Rated torque
Nm / TKN
Max. torque*
Nm / TKmax
A B C A B C
KNK010 12.6 16 4 25 32 6
KNK020 17 21 6 34 42 12
KNK060 60 75 20 120 150 35
KNK150 160 200 42 320 400 85
KNK300 325 405 84 650 810 170
KNK450 530 660 95 1060 1350 190
KNK800 950 1100 240 1900 2150 400
 Ø6 Ø8 Ø16 Ø19 Ø25 Ø30 Ø32 Ø35 Ø45 Ø50 Ø55 Ø60 Ø65 Ø70 Ø75 Ø80
KNK010 6 12 32
KNK020 30 40 50 65
KNK060 65 120 150 180 200
KNK150 180 240 270 300 330
KNK300 300 340 450 520 570 630
KNK450 630 720 770 900 1120 1180 1350
KNK800 1050 1125 1200 1300 1400 1450 1500 1550 1600
Properties clamp coupling KNK
■ radial mounting possible
■ high concentricity
■ damps vibrations
■ electrical insulating
■ easy mounting /
■ free from backlash
■ plug-in design
Design
Both clamping hubs are fully separable due to split hubs and 2 × ISO 4762
screws per hub. The constructional imbalance of the clamping hubs are
counterbalanced due to balancing holes on the innerside.
Material
Clamping hub: up to series 450 high strength aluminum, from series 800,
steel, Elastomer insert: precision molded, wear resistant, and thermally
stable polymer.
© by Nozag - 2015 100
4.3 Clamp coupling
 Drive components
Dimensions

With standard bores
Table of Coupling half off stock with finished bores, keyway and set screw
Order example for a 075 coupling with a
14 mm and 20 mm bore
1 Coupling half 075-14
1 Coupling half 075-20
1 SOX Star 075GS
 * without keyway
i other bores on demand
Shaft diameter D bigger than 6
8
8
10
10
12
12
17
17
22
22
30
30
38
38
44
44
50
50
58
58
65
65
75
75
85
Width of keyway H9 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 8.0 10.0 12.0 14.0 16.0 18.0 20.0 22.0
Depth of keyway 1.0 1.4 1.8 2.3 2.8 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.8 4.3 4.4 4.9 5.4
Finished bores according to VSM-H7, Keyways according to VSM 15161-H9 / DIN 6885
Coupling half
4.5 Bevel gearboxes LMA
 Drive components
The light-construction bevel gearboxes LMA are suitable for the most varied
applications in general mechanical engineering and jigmaking.
Bevel gearbox LMA
■ for general mechanical engineering
■ lightweight series
■ max. 1000 min-1
■ Lubrication: Semi-fluid grease (lifelong lubrication)
LMA12 LMA24 LMA60 LMA120 LMA240
n P M P M P M P M P M
1000 0.083 0.79 0.204 1.95 0.513 4.90 1.026 9.80 2.084 19.90
800 0.067 0.80 0.164 1.96 0.438 5.23 0.842 10.05 1.795 21.43
600 0.050 0.80 0.124 1.98 0.362 5.76 0.723 11.51 1.422 22.63
400 0.034 0.81 0.084 2.00 0.276 6.59 0.552 13.17 0.964 23.02
200 0.017 0.83 0.043 2.03 0.144 6.89 0.297 14.18 0.496 23.69
100 0.009 0.84 0.022 2.07 0.073 6.98 0.150 14.34 0.255 24.39
80 0.007 0.85 0.017 2.08 0.059 7.01 0.120 14.38 0.206 24.62
60 0.005 0.85 0.013 2.10 0.044 7.05 0.091 14.45 0.157 24.91
40 0.004 0.89 0.009 2.25 0.032 7.57 0.064 15.36 0.112 26.74
20 0.002 1.08 0.007 3.13 0.022 10.51 0.043 20.39 0.075 35.96
10 0.001 1.30 0.005 4.34 0.015 14.60 0.028 27.08 0.047 45.00
Basics:
n = drive rpm (min-1)
P = drive power (kW)
M = driving torque (Nm)
Life:
6000 h impact-free operation
Housing material
■   Aluminium
through shaftShaft according to direction of
rotation
Ordering example
Si
ze
Ty
pe
Ra
tio
 i
Co
nt
in
uo
us
 sh
af
t
LMA  60  –    1  D
© by Nozag - 2015103
4.5 Bevel gearboxes LMA
 Drive components
i B D1 D2 H1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9
LMA12–1 1:1 – 6 5.5 16 20 25.0 17.5 20 17 16.0 17 – –
LMA12–1R 1:1 – 6 5.5 16 20 25.0 17.5 20 17 16.0 17 – –
LMA12–1D 1:1 – 6 5.5 16 20 25.0 17.5 20 17 16.0 17 – –
LMA24–1 1:1 2 8 7.0 21 29 37.0 22.0 17 16 23.0 20 – 12
LMA24–1R 1:1 2 8 7.0 21 29 37.0 22.0 17 16 23.0 20 – 12
LMA24–1D 1:1 2 8 7.0 21 29 37.0 22.0 17 16 23.0 20 – 12
LMA60–1 1:1 3 10 8.5 25 35 43.5 27.5 21 19 27.5 23 – 14
LMA60–1R 1:1 3 10 8.5 25 35 43.5 27.5 21 19 27.5 23 – 14
LMA60–1D 1:1 3 10 8.5 25 35 43.5 27.5 21 19 27.5 23 – 14
LMA120–1 1:1 5 15 8.5 30 42 53.0 32.0 29 27 32.5 27 23 22
LMA120–1R 1:1 5 15 8.5 30 42 53.0 32.0 29 27 32.5 27 23 22
LMA120–1D 1:1 5 15 8.5 30 42 53.0 32.0 29 27 32.5 27 23 22
LMA240–1 1:1 5 17 10.5 35 50 64.0 37.5 31 29 40.0 32 28 22
LMA240–1R 1:1 5 17 10.5 35 50 64.0 37.5 31 29 40.0 32 28 22
LMA240–1D 1:1 5 17 10.5 35 50 64.0 37.5 31 29 40.0 32 28 22
© by Nozag - 2015 104
© by Nozag - 20150105
4.6 Bevel gearboxes RM
 Drive components
n1 i = 1 : 1 i = 1,5 : 1 i = 2 : 1 i = 3 : 1 i = 4 : 1 i = 5 : 1
P1 * M2 P1 * M2 P1* M2 P1* M2 P1 * M2 P1 * M2
RM12 2800 3.08 10.1 1.61 10.6 0.59   5.8
2000 2.30 10.6 1.19 10.9 0.46   6.3
1500 1.88 11.5 0.94 11.5 0.38   6.9
1000 1.36 12.5 0.68 12.5 0.27   7.5
  800 1.17 13.4 0.59 13.4 0.23   8.1
  600 0.94 14.4 0.47 14.4 0.19   8.6
  400 0.67 15.4 0.34 15.4 0.13   8.9
  100 0.18 16.8 0.09 16.7 0.03   9.4
    50 0.10 18.2 0.05 18.2 0.02   9.8
    10 0.02 19.2 0.01 19.2 0.01 10.1
RM 19 2800 16.27 53.3 7.36 36.1 6.51 42.6 2.40 23.6 2.07 27.1 1.32 21.6
2000 11.94 54.7 5.38 37.0 4.73 43.4 1.75 24.0 1.5 27.5 0.96 21.9
1500 9.17 56.1 4.12 37.7 3.60 44.0 1.34 24.5 1.13 27.6 0.72 22.1
1000 6.26 57.4 2.81 38.6 2.46 45.1 0.91 24.9 0.77 28.3 0.49 22.5
  800 5.07 58.1 2.27 39.0 1.99 45.7 0.73 25.1 0.62 28.5 0.39 22.6
  600 3.85 58.8 1.73 39.6 1.51 46.1 0.55 25.4 0.47 28.8 0.30 22.8
  400 2.62 60.0 1.16 40.0 1.02 46.7 0.37 25.8 0.32 29.0 0.20 22.9
  100 0.69 62.9 0.30 41.5 0.27 48.8 0.10 26.4 0.08 29.7 0.05 23.4
    50 0.35 63.7 0.15 42.0 0.13 49.3 0.05 26.6 0.04 29.9 0.03 23.6
    10 0.07 64.6 0.03 42.5 0.03 49.7 0.01 26.8 0.01 30.2 0.01 23.8
RM 24 2800 17.88 58.6 12.17 59.8 8.15 53.4 3.52 34.6 3.90 51.1 2.67 43.7
2000 13.38 61.3 8.88 61.1 5.99 54.9 2.58 35.4 2.84 52.0 2.01 46.1
1500 10.37 63.4 6.79 62.2 4.55 55.7 1.96 36.0 2.16 52.8 1.53 46.8
1000 7.19 66.0 4.65 63.9 3.09 56.6 1.33 36.6 1.47 53.8 1.04 47.5
  800 5.86 67.2 3.75 64.5 2.50 57.2 1.08 37.2 1.18 54.1 0.84 48.0
  600 4.51 68.9 2.86 65.7 1.89 57.8 0.82 37.4 0.90 54.7 0.65 49.4
  400 3.08 70.6 1.94 66.7 1.28 58.6 0.55 38.0 0.60 55.3 0.44 49.9
  100 0.82 75.3 0.50 69.1 0.32 58.9 0.14 38.9 0.15 56.1 0.11 51.4
    50 0.42 77.0 0.25 70.0 0.16 59.1 0.07 39.0 0.08 57.0 0.06 51.8